Summit Artspace
Board of Directors
FY 2016-2017


Chair 
Toby Ann Weber, 
Nonprofit Management Consultant
250 Crescent Drive
Akron, Ohio  44301
taweber@akronareaarts.org
Cell:  330.414.4656  
Home:  330.773.3808

Vice Chair
 	
To be elected in July 2016

Secretary

To be elected in July 2016


Treasurer 
	
Christy Page
President and CEO
BBB of Akron
222 W. Market Street
Akron, Ohio  44303
cpage@akronbbb.org
Office:  330.564.2833
Cell:  330.338.6451 
					



Allyson Boyd
Vice-President of Community Engagement
Mobile Meals, Inc.
1063 S. Broadway Street
Akron, Ohio   44311
aboyd@mobilemealsinc.org
Office:  330.436.5119
Cell:  330.715.7646 

Theron Brown
1561 Idlewood Avenue
Akron, OH 44313
Theronbrown20@gmail.com
Cell:  740.683.1137

Brenda Cummins				 
Donor Relations Officer
The Cleveland Foundation 
1422 Euclid Avenue, #1300
Cleveland, Ohio  44115
bcummins@clevefdn.org
[bookmark: _GoBack]Cell:  330.620.0099
Home:  330.929.4270

Brenna Laule Fasko
Attorney
Social Security Administration -- Office of Disability Adjudication and Review
121 South Main Street
Suite 400
Akron, Ohio 44308
brenna.fasko@gmail.com
Office:  866.708.3209, ext. 21821 
Cell:  216.408.2870

Barbara Feld 
878 Delaware 
Akron, Ohio  44303
bafeld3@gmail.com
Cell:  330.603.1210
Home:  330.864.4417

John Fitzpatrick
Collaboration Service Delivery Manager
The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company
200 Innovation Way
Akron, OH  44316
John_fitzpatrick@goodyear.com 
Office:  330.796.6128
Cell:  330.283.9736

Kaley Foster
Business Development 
Buckeye Reserve Title Agency
37 S. Main Street
Munroe Falls. Ohio  44262
kaley@buckeyereserve.com
Office:  330.686.2282
Cell:  330.957.0006

Eufrancia Lash 
Director of Supportive Services
Alpha Phi Alpha Homes, Inc.
662 Wolf Ledges Parkway
Akron, Ohio  44311
elash@alphahomes.org
Office:  330.319.2407
Cell:  330.701.2990

Chris Miller
Community Investment Officer
Akron Community Foundation
245 W. Cedar Street
Akron, Ohio  44307 
cmiller@akroncf.org
Office:  330.436.5627
Cell:  330.714.6550

Jim Pickard
President
Pickard Commercial Group, LTD
2950 West Market, Ste. G
Akron, Ohio  44333
jpickard@pickardcommercial.com 
Office:  330-794-7986
Cell:  330.472.3526  

Kara Stewart
Executive Director, Art Sparks
Dance Faculty, The University of Akron
702 Eleanora Drive
Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223
karamstew@gmail.com
Office:  330.972.7989
Cell:  330.524.6697



Hillary Stewart
Business Analyst
FirstEnergy 

76 S. Main Street
Akron, Ohio  44308
hstewart@firstenergycorp.com



Office:  330.252.1499
Cell:  330.338.5380  

Susan Yingling	
1319 Delia Avenue
Akron, Ohio  44320
bst3311@aol.com
Home:  330.869.5318
Cell:  330.603.1168


SUMMIT ARTSPACE STAFF
Office Phone:  330.376.8480

Mila Susnjar
Programs Manager
mila@summitartspace.org 
Cell: 216.262.1225

Brenda Schneider
Exhibitions Manager
brenda@akronareaarts.org 
Cell:  330.786.7597

Don Parsisson
Building Manager  
don@summitartspace.org 
Cell:  330.388.6733


